[Commending Sonia Reyes who has faithfully served the City and County of San Francisco for thirty-one years.]

Resolution commending Sonia Reyes who has faithfully served the City and County of San Francisco for thirty-one years.

WHEREAS, Sonia Reyes has been faithfully serving the City and County of San Francisco since 1971 and has retired on June 30, 2001 after 31 years of service; and,

WHEREAS, Sonia Reyes received her Bachelor of Science degree in the Philippines and her Masters in Public Administration at the Golden Gate University; and,

WHEREAS, Sonia Reyes has worked not only at the San Francisco Planning
Commission, but also the Department of Human Services, the Public Utilities Commission,
the Department of Public Works, the San Francisco International Airport; and,

WHEREAS, Sonia Reyes also taught business classes at City College of San Francisco on her spare time; and,

WHEREAS, Sonia Reyes is not only a loving mother to Vince, Charmaine, and Vanessa, but is also a wonderful grandmother to Joey, Masami and Takeshi; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors gives the highest commendation to Sonia Reyes for her 31 years of faithful service to the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011369

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Sonia Reyes who has faithfully served the City and County of San Francisco for thirty-one years.

July 30, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 1 - Maxwell

File No. 011369

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 30, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

AUG 1 () 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board